

BID PROPOSAL
12" WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE FROM I-45 TO NEWMAN RD.
TO SERVE
CITY OF LA MARQUE
LA MARQUE, TX 77591
ADICO PROJECT NO. 22034-01

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	JSS CONSTRUCTION		ON PAR CIVIL		AR TURNKEY		BRANCH CONSTRUCTION		DL GLOVER UTILITIES		FAITH UTILITIES		ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES		P&Z LOGISTICS		ANDROID CONSTRUCTION		R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL		BULL-G CONSTRUCTION		G&A BORING		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE
SECTION A - GENERAL																												
1.	Mobilization/Payment/ Performance Bonds	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,670.00	\$16,670.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,564.00	\$18,564.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,731.675	\$17,731.68	
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - GENERAL					\$5,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$16,700.00		\$16,670.00		\$8,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$18,564.00		\$15,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$17,731.68	
SECTION B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM																												
2.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 8-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line, including fittings and appurtenances, with standard bedding and backfill as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$63.60	\$1,272.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.50	\$950.00	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
3.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 12-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line, including fittings and appurtenances, with standard bedding and backfill as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	929	\$65.00	\$60,385.00	\$125.00	\$116,125.00	\$133.00	\$123,557.00	\$128.52	\$119,395.08	\$112.00	\$104,048.00	\$90.00	\$83,610.00	\$130.00	\$120,770.00	\$77.00	\$71,533.00	\$112.00	\$104,048.00	\$120.00	\$111,480.00	\$105.00	\$97,545.00	\$110.00	\$102,190.00	
4.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to Bore and Install 12-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line with standard bedding and backfill as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	469	\$70.00	\$32,830.00	\$155.00	\$72,695.00	\$175.00	\$82,075.00	\$114.00	\$53,466.00	\$138.00	\$64,722.00	\$97.00	\$45,493.00	\$95.00	\$44,555.00	\$97.00	\$45,493.00	\$112.00	\$52,528.00	\$208.00	\$97,552.00	\$88.00	\$41,272.00	\$115.00	\$53,935.00	
5.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to Bore and Install 12-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line Inside Steel 20" Casing with Spacers as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	160	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$275.00	\$44,000.00	\$285.00	\$45,600.00	\$266.00	\$42,560.00	\$386.00	\$61,760.00	\$242.00	\$38,720.00	\$301.50	\$48,240.00	\$293.00	\$46,880.00	\$170.00	\$27,200.00	\$413.00	\$66,080.00	\$220.00	\$35,200.00	\$400.00	\$64,000.00	
6.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install Fire Hydrant assembly including Gate Valve as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	6	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$40,500.00	\$5,758.00	\$34,548.00	\$7,133.00	\$42,798.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,956.50	\$47,739.00	\$6,263.00	\$37,578.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	
7.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 8-Inch Gate Valve and Box, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$2,083.00	\$2,083.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,418.00	\$2,418.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
8.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 12-Inch Gate Valve and Box, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$5,212.00	\$15,636.00	\$3,749.00	\$11,247.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,550.50	\$13,651.50	\$3,680.00	\$11,040.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$3,620.00	\$10,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
9.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items for 12" Water Line Tie-In as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,740.00	\$29,220.00	\$5,860.00	\$17,580.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,128.00	\$18,384.00	\$5,281.00	\$15,843.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
10.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to supply and install OSHA Trench safety according to specifications. Includes removal.	LF	949	\$2.00	\$1,898.00	\$0.10	\$94.90	\$1.00	\$949.00	\$5.00	\$4,745.00	\$0.10	\$94.90	\$3.00	\$2,847.00	\$0.10	\$94.90	\$0.10	\$94.90	\$100.00	\$94,900.00	\$0.10	\$94.90	\$1.00	\$949.00	\$0.50	\$474.50	
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$193,813.00		\$294,714.90		\$328,881.00		\$304,537.08		\$306,332.90		\$244,670.00		\$296,802.40		\$231,351.90		\$351,776.00		\$349,406.90		\$242,026.00		\$273,899.50	
SECTION C - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION																												
11.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to supply and install Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence around the construction site (to be installed prior to any construction activity and properly maintained throughout construction) as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place. Includes removal.	LF	367	\$3.00	\$1,101.00	\$3.50	\$1,284.50	\$2.00	\$734.00	\$4.00	\$1,468.00	\$2.00	\$734.00	\$4.00	\$1,468.00	\$0.10	\$36.70	\$2.00	\$734.00	\$15.00	\$5,505.00	\$1.00	\$367.00	\$5.00	\$1,835.00	\$2.00	\$734.00	
12.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items for Turf Establishment by Hydromulch Seeding on Maintenance berms, pond side slopes from high bank to toe elevation. Includes watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance, until a full stand of Bermuda grass has been established and all Governing agencies have Inspected and accepted (in writing) the subject Project.	AC	0.1	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$16,275.00	\$1,627.50	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$19,889.00	\$1,988.90	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION					\$1,701.00		\$3,784.50		\$2,734.00		\$1,768.00		\$2,361.50		\$2,968.00		\$536.70		\$2,722.90		\$7,505.00		\$1,867.00		\$3,235.00		\$1,534.00	
SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS																												
13.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install and Implement Traffic Control Plan, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	MONTHS	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,920.00	\$5,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
14.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items for Construction Staking, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS					\$7,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$13,000.00		\$21,800.00		\$7,100.00		\$7,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$3,700.00		\$12,000.00		\$23,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$12,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$208,014.00		\$320,499.40		\$362,615.00		\$344,805.08		\$332,464.40		\$263,138.00		\$305,839.10		\$246,774.80		\$389,845.00		\$389,273.90		\$261,761.00		\$305,165.18	